Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this document, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this document.



HSBC Holdings plc

Overseas Regulatory Announcement

The attached announcement has been released to the other stock exchanges on which HSBC Holdings plc is listed.

The Board of Directors of HSBC Holdings plc as at the date of this announcement comprises: Mark Tucker*, Noel Quinn, James Anthony Forese[†], Steven Guggenheimer[†], Irene Lee[†], José Antonio Meade Kuribreña[†], Eileen K Murray[†], David Nish[†], Ewen Stevenson, Jackson Tai[†] and Pauline van der Meer Mohr[†].

- * Non-executive Group Chairman
- [†] Independent non-executive Director

Hong Kong Stock Code: 5



HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

4 August 2021

Notification of a Transaction by a Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ("PDMR")

On 3 August 2021, Surendra Rosha acquired 20,000 ordinary shares of US\$0.50 each in HSBC Holdings plc. The shares were acquired jointly with his spouse, Batul Surendranath Rosha, at a price of HKD42.9500 per share.

The following disclosure is made in accordance with the UK version of the EU Market Abuse Regulation 596/2014.

Hongkong an Limited Initial Notifica	cutive of As d Shangha tion nt, auction gs plc	sia Pacific and The i Banking Corporatio platform, auctioned
Hongkong an Limited Initial Notifica ket participar HSBC Holdin	d Shangha tion ht, auction gs plc	i Banking Corporatio
Hongkong an Limited Initial Notifica ket participar HSBC Holdin	d Shangha tion ht, auction gs plc	i Banking Corporatio
ket participar HSBC Holdin	nt, auction	<u> </u>
HSBC Holdin	gs plc	<u> </u>
		L39
MLU0ZO3ML	4LN2LL2TI	L39
Place of Transaction		Currency
Hong Kong S Exchange	tock	HKD – Hong Kong Dollar
Price	Volume	Total
	,	HKD859,000.00 HKD859,000.00
	Hong Kong S Exchange Price HKD42.95	Price Volume

For any queries related to this notification, please contact:

Lee Davis Shareholder Services 020 7991 3048